         WILLOW LEAGUE FIXTURES - SEASON 2010

	Week no./date
	Home team
	Away team
	Venue

	Wk 1 - Tue 4 May
	Chartered Trust
	Cardiff Hockey
	Llanrumney

	
	GE
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	
	Cavaliers
	Casuals
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Rhiwbina
	Parks

	Wk 1 - Wed 5 May
	Consmen
	South Glam
	St Fagans

	
	Bye
	Eclipse Print
	

	
	
	
	

	Wk 2 - Mon 10 May
	GE 
	South Glam
	St Fagans

	Wk 2 - Tue 11 May
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Consmen
	Parks

	
	Rhiwbina 
	Cardiff Hockey
	Llanrumney

	Wk 2 - Wed 12 May
	Casuals 
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Wenvoe

	
	Chartered Trust
	Eclipse Print
	St Fagans

	
	Cavaliers
	Bye
	

	
	
	
	

	Wk 2 - Wed 12 May
	Cavaliers
	South Glam
	Game D - St Fagans

	Wk 2 -Thu 13 May
	Chartered Trust
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Game C - Llanrumney 

	Cup - Round 1
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Bye
	Game A

	
	Rhiwbina
	GE
	Game B - Llanrumney

	
	
	
	

	Wk 3 - Tue 18 May
	Consmen
	Casuals
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Uni Staff 
	Chartered Trust
	Llanrumney

	
	Cavaliers
	GE
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Cardiff Hockey
	Parks

	Wk 3 - Wed 19 May
	Eclipse Print
	South Glam
	St Fagans

	
	Bye
	Rhiwbina
	

	
	
	
	

	Wk 4 - Tue 25 May
	Consmen
	Cavaliers
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Llanrumney

	
	Rhiwbina
	Casuals
	Llanrumney

	Wk 4 - Wed 26 May
	South Glam
	Cardiff Hockey
	St Fagans

	
	GE
	Eclipse Print
	St Fagans

	
	Bye
	Chartered Trust
	

	
	
	
	

	Wk 5 – Tue 1 June  
	Cardiff Hockey
	GE
	Llanrumney

	BH week
	Cavaliers
	Rhiwbina 
	Llanrumney

	Wk 5 - Wed 2 June
	Casuals 
	Chartered Trust
	Wenvoe

	
	South Glam 
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	St Fagans

	
	Eclipse Print
	Consmen
	St Fagans

	
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Bye
	

	
	
	
	

	Wk 6 - Wed 9 June
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	South Glam
	St Fagans

	
	Rhiwbina
	Eclipse Print
	St Fagans

	Wk 6 - Thu 10 June
	Cardiff Bay Barb 
	GE
	Parks

	Glam home T20  
	Chartered Trust
	Cavaliers
	Llanrumney

	on Tue 8 Jun
	Cardiff Hockey
	Consmen
	Llanrumney

	
	Casuals 
	Bye
	

	Week no./date
	Home team
	Away team
	

	Wk 7 - Tue 15 June 
	Rhiwbina
	Consmen
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Hockey
	Cavaliers
	Llanrumney

	
	GE 
	Chartered Trust
	Llanrumney

	Wk 7 - Wed 16 June
	Casuals
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Wenvoe

	
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Eclipse Print
	St Fagans

	
	South Glam
	Bye
	

	
	
	
	

	Week  7 
	*Cav/South Glam
	Consmen
	Llan/St Fag - Game E

	Cup QF
	Cardiff Uni Staff 
	Cardiff Hockey
	Llanrumney - Game F

	Thu 17 June
	Rhiwbina/GE
	Eclipse
	Llanrumney - Game G

	
	Casuals
	Chart Trust/CBB
	Wenvoe - Game H

	*Will be played on
	Wed 16 June at St
	Fagans if S Glam
	

	
	
	
	

	Wk 8 - Tue 22 June
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Consmen
	Llanrumney

	
	GE 
	Rhiwbina
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Hockey 
	Casuals
	Llanrumney

	Wk 8 - Wed 23 June
	Eclipse Print 
	Cavaliers
	St Fagans

	Eng v Aus at Cardiff
	South Glam
	Chartered Trust
	St Fagans

	on Thu 24 June
	Bye
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	

	
	
	
	

	Wk 9 - Tue 29 June
	Casuals 
	GE
	Wenvoe

	
	Chartered Trust
	Rhiwbina
	Llanrumney

	
	Cardiff Hockey 
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	Wk 9 - Wed 30 June
	Eclipse Print 
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	St Fagans

	
	South Glam 
	Cavaliers
	St Fagans

	
	Consmen
	Bye
	

	
	
	
	

	9 - Thu 1 July
	Winner Game F
	Winner Game G
	Game I

	Cup SF 
	Winner Game H
	Winner Game E 
	Game J 

	
	
	
	

	Wk 10 - Mon 5 July
	South Glam 
	Casuals
	St Fagans

	Wk 10 - Thu 8 July
	Consmen 
	Chartered Trust
	Llanrumney

	
	Cavaliers
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Wenvoe

	WC SFs on Tue
	Rhiwbina 
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	6 & Wed 7
	Eclipse Print 
	Cardiff Hockey
	St Fagans

	
	GE
	Bye
	

	
	
	
	

	Wk 11 - Mon 12 July
	South Glam
	Rhiwbina
	St Fagans

	Wk 11 - Tue 13 July
	Casuals 
	Eclipse Print
	Wenvoe

	Glam home T20
	Consmen
	GE
	Llanrumney

	on Wed 14 Jul
	Cardiff Bay Barb
	Chartered Trust
	Parks

	
	Cavaliers
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	Llanrumney

	
	Bye
	Cardiff Hockey
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Week no./date
	Home team
	Away team
	Venue

	Week 12 
	League 1
	League 6
	Shield 1

	Thu 22 July
	League 2
	League 4
	Shield 1

	
	League 3
	League 5
	Shield 1

	
	
	
	

	
	League 7
	League 8
	Plate 1

	
	League 9
	League 10
	Plate 1

	
	Bye
	League 11
	Plate 1

	
	
	
	

	Wk 13 - Cup Final
	Winner Game I
	Winner Game J
	

	Tue 27 July
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	13 -  Thu 29 July
	League 5
	League 1
	Shield 2

	
	League 6
	League 4
	Shield 2

	
	League 3
	League 2
	Shield 2

	
	
	
	

	
	Bye
	League 9
	Plate 2

	
	League 8
	League 10
	Plate 2

	
	League 11
	League 7
	Plate 2

	
	
	
	

	Week 14 
	League 1
	League 4
	Shield 3

	Tue 3 Aug
	League 3
	League 6
	Shield 3

	
	League 2
	League 5
	Shield 3

	
	
	
	

	
	League 9
	League 7
	Plate 3

	
	League 8
	League 11
	Plate 3

	
	League 10
	Bye
	Plate 3

	
	
	
	

	Week 14 
	League 3
	League 1
	Shield 4

	Thu 5 Aug
	League 6
	League 2
	Shield 4

	
	League 4
	League 5
	Shield 4

	
	
	
	

	
	League 10
	League 7
	Plate 4

	
	Bye
	League 8
	Plate 4

	
	League 11
	League 9
	Plate 4

	
	
	
	

	Week 15 
	League 1
	League 2
	Shield 5

	Tue 10 Aug
	League 3
	League 4
	Shield 5

	
	League 5
	League 6
	Shield 5

	
	
	
	

	
	League 7
	Bye
	Plate 5

	
	League 8
	League 9
	Plate 5

	
	League 11
	League 10
	Plate 5


Cup matches

· Llanrumney (3 pitches) booked for Thu 17 June - Cup QF Wenvoe booked for Thu 1 July - Cup SF

· Llanrumney (1 pitch) booked for Thu 1 July - Cup SF

· Llanrumney booked for Tue 27 July - Cup Final

Shield/Plate matches

· Wenvoe booked for all Shield/Plate dates

· 2 pitches at St Fagans booked for all Shield/Plate dates except Thu 22 July, 2 pitches booked on Wed 21 July

· Llanrumney (3 pitches) booked for all Shield/Plate dates except Tue 3 & Thu 5 Aug (2 pitches)

·  Cavaliers to play Shield/Plate games 3 & 4 on Mon 2 & Wed 4 Aug - 1 pitch at Llanrumney booked for both dates

